O < o O w NN

e e
w N = O

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/SB 168, 1lst Eng. (2019)
Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

Representative Polo offered the following:

Amendment to Amendment (159253) (with directory and title
amendments)
Between lines 407 and 408, insert:

908.1091 Exemption.—This chapter does not apply to the

Division of Emergency Management or its employees.

DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
Remove line 8 and insert:

sections 908.101-908.1091, is created to read:

862339
Approved For Filing: 4/30/2019 9:26:27 AM
Page 1 of 2




14
15
16
17
18

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/SB 168, 1lst Eng. (2019)
Amendment No.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Between lines 458 and 459, insert:
providing an exemption for the Division of Emergency

Management;

862339
Approved For Filing: 4/30/2019 9:26:27 AM
Page 2 of 2




