Bill No. CS/CS/CS/SB 168, 1st Eng. (2019)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
	•
1	Representative Polo offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment to Amendment (159253) (with directory and title
4	amendments)
5	Between lines 407 and 408, insert:
6	908.1091 ExemptionThis chapter does not apply to the
7	Division of Emergency Management or its employees.
8	
9	
10	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
11	Remove line 8 and insert:
12	sections 908.101-908.1091, is created to read:
13	
8	862339
	Approved For Filing: 4/30/2019 9:26:27 AM

Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/SB 168, 1st Eng. (2019)

Amendment No.

14	
15	TITLE AMENDMENT
16	Between lines 458 and 459, insert:
17	providing an exemption for the Division of Emergency
18	Management;
	862339
	Approved For Filing: 4/30/2019 9:26:27 AM
	Page 2 of 2